

## Delaware-Morrow Mental Health & Recovery Services Board

Supporting Wellness. Building Hope. Transforming Lives.

## **Jim Wilson Community Legacy Award**

The Delaware-Morrow Mental Health & Recovery Services Board is seeking nominations to recognize individuals who have made exceptional contributions to their community. This Community Service Award is named in honor of the works of Jim Wilson and is a way to recognize an individual's personal and professional contribution to our community.

## **Nomination Application**

Nominee Information:	
Name:	
Address:	
Telephone number:	Email address:
Check the appropriate category:	
Board Member	Family Member
Staff Member	Consumer (Service Recipient)
Volunteer	Other (provide description below)
Description of other:	
Provide brief background information	n regarding the nominee:
Describe significant/outstanding con	tribution(s):
Describe how their contribution(s) in Delaware-Morrow community:	impacted and/or improved the lives of persons served; and/or the

Name:		
Address:		
Telephone number:	Email address:	
Please provide the name, telephomination.	hone number and email address of one other person who can verify	the
Name:		
Name:		

## **Completed application**

Nomination submitted by:

Send the completed application to Deanna Brant; <a href="mailto:dbrant@dmmhrsb.org">dbrant@dmmhrsb.org</a> no later than July 1, 2022 at 5:00 p.m. Completed applications may also be sent via U.S. Mail to the following address:

Delaware-Morrow Mental Health & Recovery Services Board Attn: Deanna Brant, Executive Director 40 N. Sandusky St. Suite 301 Delaware, OH 43015

The selection process is confidential, and the Board's decision is final. The **Jim Wilson Community Legacy Award** recipient(s) will be announced at the Delaware-Morrow Mental Health & Recovery Services Board Annual Meeting which will be held on Thursday, August 18, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.